1.13.06

1	1-30-	2006

IEET

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service 42416
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Heliang FU, Piqu MIAO, Xiaoyan WANG, and Yongli XIE
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): GUANGDONG Techpool Biochem.

Pharma. Co., LTD.

89 Gaopu Road Goatang Scien-tech Industrial Park Tianhe, Guangzhou Guangdong 510520, P.R. China

3. Nature of conveyance:

<u>XXXX</u>	Assignment Security Agreement Other:	 Merger Change of Name
Executio	on Date: February 27, 2006	

4. Application number(s) or application date(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A.Application/Patent No.B.Application/Issue Date10/558,226November 23, 2005

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

ALION CODAR ATOMIC	George vv. Rauchtuss, Esq.	
1378178006 ATRAN1	00000061 10558226 Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P.	
02 FC:8021	(40.00 02) One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor	
	Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.	

- 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>.
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623 XXXXX Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. **01-0467**. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

 George W. Rauchfuss
 Hence W. Furchfuss
 11/13/06

 Name of Person Signing
 Signature
 Date

 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 10.
 PATENT

0002546USU/4119

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hellang FU, a citizen of P.R. China, and a resident of 89 Gaopu Road, Goatang Scien-tech Industrial Park, Tianhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong 510520, P.R. China, and Piqu MIAO, a citizen of P.R. China, and a resident of 89 Gaopu Road, Goatang Scien-tech Industrial Park, Tianhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong 510520, P.R. China, and Xiaoyan WANG, a citizen of P.R. China, and a resident of 89 Gaopu Road, Goatang Scien-tech Industrial Park, Tianhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong 510520, P.R. China, and Xiaoyan WANG, a citizen of P.R. China, and a resident of 89 Gaopu Road, Goatang Scien-tech Industrial Park, Tianhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong 510520, P.R. China, and Yongil XIE, a citizen of P.R. China, and a resident of 89 Gaopu Road, Goatang Scien-tech Industrial Park, Tianhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong 510520, P.R. China, and Yongil XIE, a citizen of P.R. China, and a resident of 89 Gaopu Road, Goatang Scien-tech Industrial Park, Tianhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong 510520, P.R. China have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

USE OF ULINASTATIN AND ITS PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING SEVERE ACUTE RESPIRATORY SYNDROME

hereby assign to GUANGDONG TECHPOOL BIOCHEM.PHARMA.CO., LTD, a Chinese corporation having its principal office at 89 Gaopu Road, Goatang Scien-tech Industrial Park, Tianhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong 510520, P.R. China (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2005, and assigned U.S. Application 10/558,226, and env continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0574

4.4

1

i.e

REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0575

0002546USU/4119

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date:	Teb 27	, 2006 ~ H	dianey for		
		By: F	leilang FU		
Date:	<u>Feb 27</u>	, 2006	Vm 2404 Witness Signature		
		YONGMIN HOU	Moress organiture		
		Witness Printed Name			
	89 GAOPU	Witness Address ROAD, GAOTANG SCI	LEN-TECH INDUSTRIAL		
	PARK, TIAN	HE, GUANGZHOU, P. P	R.CHINA	i i	
				- i	
		2			and the second
		- ·			
· - ·	,	<u></u> - <u>_,</u> -			
2.9		66612078	,m:TECHPCJOL	PAFENT	

ſ

5

				·	
0002546USU/4119		•			
Date: Feb 27	, 2006 , 2006	Pign H Pigu MIAO	1:00		
Date: Feb 27	, 2006	- J	Signature	-	
	YONGMIN HOU Witness Printed N				
^ 89	Witness Addre		CH	• •	
IN	DUSTRIAL PARK, TI	ANHE, GUANGZH	OU, P.R.CHINA		
Date: Feb 27	, 2006 By	Xiaoyan Xiaoyan WA	Wang- NG		
Date: Feb 27	. 2006	Vitness	n)-bru Signalure		•
	YONGMIN HOU			у, 19 99 - С	t st
	Witness Printed	Name			
	Witness Addr	688			
89 G	AOPU ROAD, GAOTAN	G SCIEN-TECH	INDJSTRIAL	¢	
	, TIANHE , GUANGZHO	where the second se		1	
-	3				
	-	•			
				Ŧ	
	-			t	
9-4	SEE J	2018			-83-4
2 4	0002	. c. yc.u	PA	TENT	
			REEL: 01863	34 FRAME:	0576

Ξ

I.

ţ

.

					ŧ.	
·						
0002546USU/4119				25		
Tal	- T		ν.	Ø		a Î
Date: Feb	2	_ , 2006	Xile By: Yongli	yongli XIE		
T i	7					
Date: Feb	2]	, 2006	- Vin->	Jun ness Signature		i.
	Y	ONGMIN HO				
		Witness Printe	ed Name		. 6	
		Witness Ad	dress	•		
89	GAOPU ROA	D, GAOTANG	SCIEN-TECH	INDUSTFIAL		1
PAR	K, TIANHE,	GUANGZHOU	, PR. CHINA			
						, i
					· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
					x va	:
					9	
				:#		
				• *		
	٩	4				-
<u>.</u>		•				
					3	
۲.۹		66	etent8	TECHPOOL	1-2006 38: 47 From	35-837
			[REEL: 0	PATÈNT 18634 FRAME	• E: 0577

FPososzus

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No. 0002546L SU/4119 Customer No.: 27623

As below named inventors, we hereby declare that:

Our residences, post office addresses and citizenships are as stated below next to our respective names,

We believe we are the original, and first joint inventors of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled;

USE OF ULINASTATIN AND ITS PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING SEVERE ACUTE RESPIRATORY SYNDROME

the specification of which

(check one) is attached hereto,

<u>XXX</u>

was filed on November 23, 2005 as Application Serial No. 10/558.228 and was amended on _____ (if applicable).

We hereby state that we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any smendment referred to above.

We acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to us to be material to the patentability of this application as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.58 and §1.63(e).

We hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, §119(a) - (d) or Section 355(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate(s) or Section 365(a) of any PCT International Application which designated at least one country other than the United States listed below and have also identified below, by checking the box, any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate(s) or PCT International application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

Prior Foreign Application(8)			Priority Claimed
<u>03128198,9</u> (Number)	CHINA (Country)	29 May 2003 (Day/Mon/Year Filed)	<u>Х_Yes No</u>
(Number)	(Country)	(Day/Mon/Yaar Filed)	Yes No
(Number)	(Country)	(Day/Mon/Year Fliad)	YesNo

We hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, §120 of any United States application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the

Page 1 of 4

I'd

PATENT REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0578

;

1

first paragraph of Title 35. United States Code, §112, we acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1,56(a) which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

PCT/CN2004/000533 (Application Serial No.)	<u>26 May 2004</u> (Filing Date)	(Status - petent, pend., abandon.)
(Application Seriel No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status - patent, pend., abandon.)

We hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. Section 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below:

(Application Serial Nc.)	(Filing Date)	(Slatus - patent, pend., abandon.)
(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status - patent, penci., abandon.)

POWER OF ATTORNEY: As named inventors, we hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

NAMES	REGISTRATION NUMBERS
Charles N.J. Rugglero	28,468
Paul D. Greeley	31,019
SEND CORRESPONDENCE TO:	DIRECT TELEPHONE CALLS TO:
Charles N.J. Ruggiero Ohlandt, Grealey, Ruggiero & Parle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2692	Charles N.J. Ruggiero Telephone: (203) 327-4500 Telefax: (203) 327-6401

We hareby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Pege 2 of 4

FEB-28-2006 08:47 From: TECHPOUL

66622028

8.9

PATENT REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0579 \mathbf{Q}

٠.

FULL NAME LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME OF INVENTOR FU Heliang **RESIDENCE &** CITY STATE OR CITIZENSHIP CITIZENSHIP Tlanhe, COUNTRY P.R. China Guangzhou, P.R. China Guangdong POST OFFICE P.O. ADDRESS CITY & STATE ZIP CODE ADDRESS 89 Geopu Road, P.R. Chine 510520 Gaotang Scientech Industrial Park

Date Feb 2 2006 Inventor's signature Hollang F

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	LAST NAME MIAO	FIRST NAME Piqu	MIDDLE NAME
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP	CITY Tlanhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong	STATE OR COUNTRY P.R. China	CITIZENSHIP P.R. China
POST OFFICE ADDRESS	P.O. ADDRESS 89 Geopu Road, Geoteng Scien- tech Industrial Park	CITY & STATE P.R. China	ZIP CODE 510520

Feb 27 n Miau 2006 Date Inventor's signature Plau MIAO

Page 3 of 4

FEB-28-2006 08:46 From: TECHP()UL

+

66625028

5.9

PATENT REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0580

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	LAST NAME WANG	FIRST NAME Xlaoyan	MIDDLE NAME
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP	CITY Tlanhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong	STATE OR COUNTRY P.R. China	CITIZENSHIP P.R. China
POST OFFICE ADDRESS	P.O. ADDRESS 89 Geopu Roed, Geotang Scien- tech industriel Park	CITY & STATE P.R. China	ZIP CODE 510520

Inventor's signature Xiavyan Wang. Date Feb 27 2006

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	LAST NAME XIE	FIRST NAME Yongii	MIDDLE NAME
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP	CITY Tlanhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong	STATE OR COUNTRY P.R. China	CITIZENSHIP P.R. China
POST OFFICE ADDRESS	P.O. ADDRESS 89 Gaopu Road, Gaotang Scien- teon Industrial Park	CITY & STATE P.R. China	ZIP CODE 510520

REXZ Xie yongli Date Ieb 27 2008 Inventor's signature Yondi

Page 4 of 4

FE8-28-2006 08:46 From: TECHPOOL

PATENT REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0581

66672078